Construction
• Designed and listed for use in Class 1 Division 2 Groups A, B, C, and
D T2B area classification, also suitable for Class I Zone 2, IIA, IIB, IIC,
and TI & T2 area classification
• Rugged molded corrosion resistant fibre-glass housing is provided
with stainless steel mounting feet, finished in industrial grey
• A stainless steel breather valve is provided for efficient ventilation
of the enclosure

such containers or systems. Gases are grouped according to certain
physical characteristics of their explosive behavior.
ORDERING GUIDE – TXP Example: TXP4E36-2-L126-SD
Model Operating Voltage/Wattage No. of Top Mounted
Lighting Heads Lighting Heads Options
TXP Lead Calcium Battery
90 Minute Capacity
2E36  6 Volt –  36 Watts
2E60  6 Volt –  60 Watts
2E72  6 Volt –  72 Watts
2E100  6 Volt – 100 Watts
2E120  6 Volt – 120 Watts
4E36  12 Volt –  36 Watts
4E60  12 Volt –  60 Watts
4E120  12 Volt – 120 Watts
4E140  12 Volt – 140 Watts
Nickel Cadmium Battery
90 Minute Capacity
2N42  6 Volt –  42 Watts
2N54  6 Volt –  54 Watts
2N90  6 Volt –  90 Watts
4N42  12 Volt –  42 Watts
4N90  12 Volt –  90 Watts
4N130 12 Volt – 130 Watts
0 No Lighting Heads
2 Double Lighting Head
W69 Standard unit Lamp Head 6 V
9W
W129 W129 Standard unit Lamp
Head 12 V 9W
L126 12 Volt 6 Watt PAR36 LED
Sealed Beam
Note: Total lamp wattage including
remotes must not exceed
unit 90 minute capacity
rating
SD Self Test / Self Diagnostic
A Ammeter
V Voltmeter
SR Shatter Resistant Lamp
Head Shield for food prep
applications
SM Side Mounted Heads
TD Specify 5, 10, or 20 Minute
Time Delay  (specify AC voltage)
TP Tamper Proof Screws
WG7 Wire Guard 28” x 21” x 10”
TXP
Fill in fields from categories above
and complete type and part number. Type Number: Full Part Number:
Tufflite TXP Emergency Light Class 1 Div 2 • 6 &12 Volt 36 -140 Watt
TXP - 7/21/22
15-1/2” 6-1/4”
13-1/2”
5-1/2”
Summary of Class I, II, III Hazardous Locations
CLASSES GROUPS DIVISIONS
1 2
I Gases,
vapors,
and
liquids
(Art. 501)
A: Acetylene
B: Hydrogen, etc.
C: Ether, etc.
D: Hydrocarbons, fuels, solvents,
etc.
Normally